

Biocon Limited
20th KM, Hosur Road
Electronic City
Bangalore 560 100, India
T 91 80 2808 2808
F 91 80 2852 3423

CIN: L24234KA1978PLC003417

www.biocon.com

BIO/SECL/AJ/2023-24/88

September 07, 2023

То,	To,
The Manager	The Manager
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Department of Corporate Services	Corporate Communication Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001	Mumbai – 400 050
Scrip Code – 532523	Scrip Symbol - BIOCON

Subject: Press Note titled "Kiran Mazumdar-Shaw appointed as member of the Court of Regents at the Royal College of Surgeons of Edinburgh"

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed the press note titled "Kiran Mazumdar-Shaw appointed as member of the Court of Regents at the Royal College of Surgeons of Edinburgh".

The above information will also be available on the website of the Company at www.biocon.com.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For **Biocon Limited**

Mayank Verma Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No.: ACS 18776

Enclosed: Press Note



Press Note

Kiran Mazumdar-Shaw appointed as member of the Court of Regents at the Royal College of Surgeons of Edinburgh

Bengaluru, Sep 7, 2023:

Kiran Mazumdar-Shaw, Executive Chairperson of Biocon Ltd. and Biocon Biologics Ltd., has been appointed as **Regent** of the **Royal College of Surgeons of Edinburgh (RCSed)**, at a ceremony earlier this month.

On being appointed as the latest member to the College's Court of Regents, Kiran Mazumdar-Shaw said: "I am humbled and deeply honoured to be appointed Regent of the Royal College of Surgeons Edinburgh. As the oldest surgical college in the world with just under 30,000 members in 100 countries, the RCSed has been championing the highest standards of surgical and dental practice by providing high quality medical education. I look forward to contributing to the College's mission and advancing the frontiers of surgical excellence."

The RCSed's Court of Regents comprises a group of distinguished and accomplished individuals in their field who provide the College with advice and expertise. The concept of the RCSEd Court of Regents dates back to 1980, when College President at the time, Professor John Gillingham, noted the success of the Court in the Australasian College. Professor Gillingham discussed his idea for a Court of Regents with a Lord Kadoorie in Hong Kong, who agreed to become one of the first members. Initially ten members were elected, none of whom had medical backgrounds. Currently, the College has several active Regents and several Emeritus Regents.

The Royal College of Surgeons of Edinburgh is a prestigious Scottish medical association which was founded in 1505 by Royal Charter granted from King James IV. It is the oldest Surgical Colleges in the world with nearly 30,000 members in 100 countries, and about half of them are from overseas, touching every stage of career path from medical students to consultants.

The RCSed holds a rich history of promoting excellence in the field of surgery. It plays a pivotal role in training and certifying surgeons, ensuring the highest standards of surgical practice worldwide. With a global reach, it provides a platform for knowledge exchange, research collaboration, and professional development within the surgical community.

The RCSed is not only a symbol of tradition but also a beacon of innovation, embracing cutting-edge technologies and techniques to enhance patient care and surgical outcomes. Its commitment to advancing surgical knowledge and fostering the next generation of surgeons makes it an invaluable institution in the realm of medical science and healthcare.

Headquartered in Edinburgh, Scotland, the RCSEd has another location at Birmingham's prestigious Colmore Row, UK. It also has an international office in Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia, catering to its growing international membership.



For more information:

Seema Ahuja

Global Head of Communications & Corporate Brand
Biocon Group
+91 99723 17792
seema.ahuja@biocon.com

Anugya Sinha

Manager, Global Communications Biocon Group +91 99726 88887 anugya.sinha@biocon.com